## LOCAL SERVICES BOARD OF LORING, PORT LORING AND DISTRICT PO Box 148, Port Loring, Ontario P0H 1Y0

Bylaw <b>2011 - 09</b> :
The Members of the Local Services Board of Loring, Port Loring and District enact as follows:
A bylaw to:
1. Approve the 2011-2012 tax levy for the Local Services Board of Loring, Port Loring & District. Having received the approval of the majority of residents at a public meeting held November 24, 2011, the Board will set a tax levy of \$119.61 per assessable property in the designated Board area for the fiscal year October 1, 2011 to September 30, 2012. The purpose of this tax levy is to cover board administration, fire protection, 911, recreation, library, infrastructure improvements and reserves for contingencies for the entire board area.
2. The method of collection will be as stated in Bylaw 2011-04.
3. This bylaw shall become effective upon date of enactment.
Passed at a meeting of the Local Services Board of Loring, Port Loring and District on the 24th day of November 2011.
SIGNING AUTHORITY:
BOARD MEMBER NAME:

SECRETARY: